
 
 

Academic Staff Short Profile            1 

FORM NUM: 500.1.03 

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: 
Neapolis Pafos 
 

Surname: 
Kalavros 
 

Name: 
Alexandros 
 

Rank/Position: Assistant Professor 

Faculty: 
Law 
 

Department:  

  

Scientific Domain: * 
Civil Law 
 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

 

Doctoral Diploma (Ph.D.) 

 
 

   2009  

 

National and Kapodistrian 

 
 

Law 

 
 

Protection of environmental 
goods and liability according to 
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University of Athens 

 
 

the Civil Code 

 

Magister Legum (LL.M.) 
 

 
 

    2001 

 

       University of Münster 

      
 

 
 
 

Law 

 

The factoring contract according 

to German and Greek law - A 

comparative legal research of 

material factoring law 
 

 

 

Diploma (LL.B.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 

2000 

 

National and Kapodistrian 

University of Athens (after 

recognition of full study at a law 

school abroad, Mannheim and 

Heidelberg) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Law 
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

 
2/2025 

 

 
today Neapolis University of 

Paphos 
 

 
 

Pafos 

 
 

Assistant Professor 

 
 

                  2023  

 
 
      2/2025 

Neapolis University of 

Paphos 
 

 
 

Pafos  

 
 

Visiting Professor  

 
 

2018 

 
 

2022 

Democritus University of 

Thrace 
 

 
 

Komotini 

 
teacher in accordance 
with the provisions of 
article 5 of the Pr.Dic. 

407/80 

 
 

2009  

 
 

2013 

Democritus University of 

Thrace 
 

 
 

Komotini 

 
teacher in accordance 
with the provisions of 
article 5 of the Pr.Dic. 

407/80 
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five 
(5) selected –(max total 10) 

       

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

 
1 
 

 
2023 Remarks on decision Nο. 

5498/2023 of the First 

Instance Court of Athens 
 

 
Efthimia K. Petsa  

 
C Y P R U S  

LAW REVIEW 
 

 
3 

 
387 - 390 

 
 
2 

 
 
 

2023 

An approach to the fictitious 

possession: content, aspects 

and external boundaries 
 

  
under publication in 

the legal journal 
EFAPOLD 

  

 
 
 
 
3 

 
 
 
 

2021 

The scope of the concept of 

damage in Civil law on the 

occasion of the decision No. 

1943/2020 of the Supreme 

Administrative Court 
 

  
 
 
 

EfADPolD 

 
 
 
 

     6 

 
 
 
 

724 - 736 
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4 

 
 
 

2020 

The non-legal encumbrance 

of a foreign thing with a 

(fictitious) pledge 
 

  
 
 

EfADPolD 

 
 
 

10 

 
 
 

993 - 1004 

 
5 

 
2018 The influence of articles 936 § 

3 of the Civil Code and 992 § 

1 pas. 2 Code of Civil 

Procedure in the civil law of 

burglary. The power to 

dispose of the object of 

expropriation after the 

burglary in the example of the 

land property. 
 

  
EfADPolD 

 
10 

 
1021 - 1027 

 
 
 
 
6 

 
 
 
 

2018 

The lack of power of attorney 

when drawing up a contract. 

Legal consequences - A 

coupling of civil law with civil 

    
 
 
 
 

XV + 164 
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procedural law in the case of 

judicial power of attorney 
 

 
 
7 

 
 

2016 

Law and possession as 

unjustified enrichment - 

Doctrinal and methodological 

consideration of law and 

possession in the light of 

articles 904 et seq. of the Civil 

Code 
 

    
1 - 181 

 
8 

 
2012 The debt underwriting 

 

    
XX + 200 

 
 
 
 
 
 
9 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2012 

The factoring contract 

according to German and 

Greek law - A comparative 

legal representation of 

material factoring law with a 

focus on civil law 

    
 
 
 
 

XIV + 114 
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             10 

 
 
 
 

2012 

The responsibility of the State 

due to unsolicited restoration 

of environmental damage by a 

private individual - The 

administration of third parties 

at the intersection of private 

and public law 
 

  
 
 

PerDik  

 
 
 

3 
 

 
 
 
   449 - 461 

 
 
 

11 

 
 
 
2009 

 

Protection of environmental 

goods and liability according 

to the Civil Code [Ph.D.] 
 

    
 
 

1 - 261 
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1  
2010-2011 Program for the Upgrading of the 

Undergraduate Study Program of the Law 

Department of the University of Athens, 

branch: Environment. 

 

 
National and 
Kapodistrian 
University of 

Athens 

 
 

scientific coordinator, 
researcher. 

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 


