CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

N s

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

#### Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Neapolis Pafos
Surname:	Kalavros
Name:	Alexandros
Rank/Position:	Assistant Professor
Faculty:	Law
Department:	
Scientific Domain: *	Civil Law

\* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)
Doctoral Diploma (Ph.D.)	2009	National and Kapodistrian	Law	Protection of environmental goods and liability according to



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

		University of Athens		the Civil Code
Magister Legum (LL.M.)	2001	University of Münster	Law	The factoring contract according to German and Greek law - A comparative legal research of material factoring law
Diploma (LL.B.)	2000	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens (after recognition of full study at a law school abroad, Mannheim and Heidelberg)	Law	

ΔΙΠΑΕ ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION



Employme	nt history in A	cademic Institutions/Resear	ch Centers – List by the three (3) mc	ost recent
Period of employ	Period of employment		Location	Position
From	То	Employer	Location	FOSILION
2/2025	today	Neapolis University of Paphos	Pafos	Assistant Professor
2023	2/2025	Neapolis University of Paphos	Pafos	Visiting Professor
2018	2022	Democritus University of Thrace	Komotini	teacher in accordance with the provisions of article 5 of the Pr.Dic. 407/80
2009	2013	Democritus University of Thrace	Komotini	teacher in accordance with the provisions of article 5 of the Pr.Dic. 407/80

ΔΙΠΑΕ ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

			cted –(max total 10)			
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2023	Remarks on decision No. 5498/2023 of the First Instance Court of Athens	Efthimia K. Petsa	C Y P R U S LAW REVIEW	3	387 - 390
2	2023	An approach to the fictitious possession: content, aspects and external boundaries		under publication in the legal journal EFAPOLD		
3	2021	The scope of the concept of damage in Civil law on the occasion of the decision No. 1943/2020 of the Supreme Administrative Court		EfADPoID	6	724 - 736



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

4	2020	The non-legal encumbrance of a foreign thing with a (fictitious) pledge	EfADPoID	10	993 - 1004
5	2018	The influence of articles 936 § 3 of the Civil Code and 992 § 1 pas. 2 Code of Civil Procedure in the civil law of burglary. The power to dispose of the object of expropriation after the burglary in the example of the land property.	EfADPoID	10	1021 - 1027
6	2018	The lack of power of attorney when drawing up a contract. Legal consequences - A coupling of civil law with civil			XV + 164



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

		procedural law in the case of judicial power of attorney
7	2016	Law and possession as unjustified enrichment - Doctrinal and methodological consideration of law and possession in the light of articles 904 et seq. of the Civil
8	2012	Code The debt underwriting
		The factoring contract according to German and
9	2012	Greek law - A comparative legal representation of material factoring law with a focus on civil law



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

10	2012	The responsibility of the State due to unsolicited restoration of environmental damage by a private individual - The administration of third parties at the intersection of private and public law	PerDik	3	449 - 46
11	2009	Protection of environmental goods and liability according to the Civil Code [Ph.D.]			1 - 261



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

## eqar/// enga.

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Торіс	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

\*Specify venue, geographic location etc



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

## eqar/// enga.

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*			
1	2010-2011	Program for the Upgrading of the Undergraduate Study Program of the Law Department of the University of Athens, branch: Environment.	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	scientific coordinator, researcher.			
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

\*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

Acade	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					



CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

ΔΙΠΑΕ ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION



Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			